

2020 BSRA Competitor Event #1

Saturday, 8 August 2020

Queensland State Rowing Centre

1	GY91x	Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull	Final
2	GY101x	Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull	Final
3	GY111x	Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull	Final
4	GY121x	Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull	Final
5	GY94x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	Final
6	GY94x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	Final
7	GY94x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	Final
8	GY94x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	Final
9	GY94x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	Final
10	GY104x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	Final
11	GY104x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	Final
12	GY104x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	Final
13	GY104x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	Final
14	GS4+	Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)	Final
15	GS8+D3	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3	Final
16	GS8+D2	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2	Final
17	GO8+	Schoolgirls Open Eight	Final
18	GY94x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	Final
19	GY94x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	Final
20	GY94x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	Final
21	GY94x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	Final
22	GY94x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	Final
23	GY104x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	Final
24	GY104x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	Final
25	GY104x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	Final
26	GY104x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	Final
27	GS4+	Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)	Final
28	GS8+D3	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3	Final
29	GS8+D2	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2	Final
30	GO8+	Schoolgirls Open Eight	Final

2020 BSRA Competitor Event #1

Saturday, 8 August 2020

Race 1 Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.04	Somerville	(Georgia Montague)	7	4:21.50	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	All Hallows'	(Edie Russell)	6	4:30.40	8.90 +8.90
3	01.03	Brisbane SHS	(Amy Kininmonth)	10	4:43.62	13.22 +22.12
4	01.07	St Peters LC	(Robyn Matthews)	8	4:53.03	9.41 +31.53
5	01.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Lily Cavallin)	9	5:00.37	7.34 +38.87
6	01.05	St Margaret's 1	(Charli Fahrensohn)	5	5:05.55	5.18 +44.05

Race 2 Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.06	St Peters LC 1	(Giselle Graham)	8	4:14.84	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	All Hallows'	(Lucy Hales)	10	4:22.74	7.90 +7.90
3	02.04	Somerville	(Eliza Bridgefoot)	5	4:24.33	1.59 +9.49
4	02.05	St Margaret's	(Holly Carrigan)	9	4:35.16	10.83 +20.32
5	02.03	Brisbane SHS	(Genevieve Phoenix)	6	4:38.80	3.64 +23.96
6	02.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Charlotte Wagland)	7	4:54.71	15.91 +39.87

Race 3 Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	All Hallows'	(Maia Thomas)	9	4:13.18	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Ellyn Hill)	8	4:15.18	2.00 +2.00
3	03.07	St Peters LC 1	(Ella Harp)	4	4:22.48	7.30 +9.30
4	03.03	Brisbane SHS	(Wendi Hao)	7	4:25.04	2.56 +11.86
5	03.06	St Margaret's	(Primrose Carrigan)	10	4:25.47	0.43 +12.29
6	03.05	St Hilda's	(Grace Crowther)	6	4:27.13	1.66 +13.95
7	03.04	Somerville	(Alice Ready)	5	4:28.47	1.34 +15.29

Race 4 Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.05	St Hilda's	(Sophie Coleman)	6	4:18.08	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04	Somerville	(Elly Ready)	9	4:19.78	1.70 +1.70
3	04.01	All Hallows'	(Claire Ryan)	10	4:21.38	1.60 +3.30
4	04.03	Brisbane SHS	(Victoria Petrie)	8	4:23.95	2.57 +5.87
5	04.07	St Peters LC 1	(Alex Samios)	4	4:27.23	3.28 +9.15
6	04.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Eloise Young)	5	4:29.79	2.56 +11.71
7	04.06	St Margaret's	(Olivia Howard)	7	4:41.94	12.15 +23.86

Race 5 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.03	Brisbane Girls GS 6	(Stewart,Marks,Schulz,del Rosario,c:Page)	9	4:17.90	0.00 +0.00
2	05.04	St Margaret's 5	(Dowling,Peacock,Holland,Jagers,c:Colledge)	8	4:24.35	6.45 +6.45
3	05.01	All Hallows'	(Jobbins,Hannigan,Lamari,Hislop,c:Seva)	10	4:26.82	2.47 +8.92
4	05.05	St Margaret's 6	(Milnes,Slack,Williams,Cunningham,c:Warner)	6	4:59.93	33.11 +42.03
5	05.02	Brisbane Girls GS 5	(Thomas,Prenzler,Sultana,Douglas,c:Howard)	7	5:02.79	2.86 +44.89

Race 6 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.01	All Hallows'	(Carrigan,Ree,Anderson,Green,c:Cusack)	9	4:38.47	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Battaglia,Lee,Ridout,Fennon,c:Brentnall)	8	4:42.32	3.85 +3.85
3	06.04	St Margaret's 4	(Nehill,Kerr,Evans,Maccheron,c:Xiong)	10	4:53.29	10.97 +14.82
4	06.03	Somerville 4	(Roberts,Comben,Anderson,Burcham,c:Harris)	6	4:57.34	4.05 +18.87
5	06.05	St Peters LC	(O'Connor,Mackintosh,Coory,Ferris,c:Bowen)	7	5:15.30	17.96 +36.83

Race 7 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.03	Somerville 3	(Wheeler,Evans,Bradford,King,c:Scott)	8	4:00.00	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Richardson,Forbes,Hundloe,Chambers,c:Williamson)	9	4:01.17	1.17 +1.17
3	07.01	All Hallows'	(McInally,Quinn,Duffy,White,c:Oberthur)	6	4:05.26	4.09 +5.26
4	07.04	St Margaret's 3	(McGhee,Todd,Tsien,Pratt,c:Owen)	10	4:06.15	0.89 +6.15
5	07.05	St Peters LC	(Newcomen,Harrison,Chaveron,Lobsinger,c:Lees)	7	4:55.78	49.63 +55.78

Race 8 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.04	Somerville 2	(Wilson,Wells,Wauchope,Dargan,c:Cairns)	8	3:51.43	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01	All Hallows'	(Cassidy,Golds,Casey,Aro,c:Ekstrom-Smith)	7	3:55.95	4.52 +4.52
3	08.05	St Margaret's 2	(Miles,Peat,Harte,Le,c:Campbell)	10	4:01.57	5.62 +10.14
4	08.06	St Peters LC	(Kenner,Nott,Murchison,Miles,c:Brook)	5	4:10.18	8.61 +18.75
5	08.03	Brisbane SHS	(Lamuri,O'Dwyer,McKenzie,Turan,c:Geneve-Clayer)	9	4:10.45	0.27 +19.02
6	08.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Petersen,Parker,Seipel-Hong,Bamber,c:Chow)	6	4:12.33	1.88 +20.90

Race 9 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Somerville 1	(Bidstrup,Montague,Slatter,Milne,c:Furey)	7	3:39.80	0.00 +0.00
2	09.05	St Margaret's 1	(Mellor,O'Toole,Rice,Fahrensohn,c:Cooke)	10	3:48.22	8.42 +8.42
3	09.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Valery,Hammer,Hogarth Howes,Cavallin,c:Skarott)	8	3:48.97	0.75 +9.17
4	09.01	All Hallows'	(Belloso-Jaimes,Russell,Graham,Sully,c:Curtis)	5	3:50.19	1.22 +10.39
5	09.03	Brisbane SHS	(Cook,Waldron,Kininmonth,Tran,c:Carter)	9	4:03.11	12.92 +23.31
6	09.06	St Peters LC	(Searls,Duval,Matthews,Fry,c:Axelsen)	6	4:14.34	11.23 +34.54

Race 10 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	10.03	Brisbane Girls GS 4	(Elliott,Stevens,Graham,Parr,c:Webb)	10	6:20.12	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01	All Hallows'	(O'Sullivan,Scotney,Andrews,Moses,c:Coop)	6	6:30.14	10.02 +10.02
3	10.05	St Margaret's 4	(Higgins,Earnshaw,Jenkins,Maher,c:Nehill)	9	6:40.22	10.08 +20.10
4	10.04	Brisbane SHS	(McLachlan,Adia,Greig,Field,c:Diacos)	7	7:08.26	28.04 +48.14
	10.02	Brisbane Girls GS 4	(Thomas,Graham,Stevens,Elliott,c:Webb)	8	SCRATCHED	

Race 11 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	11.01	All Hallows'	(Dawson,Neville,Robinson,FitzGerald,c:Porter)	8	6:11.59	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Sheehan,Choo,Boden,Chalmers,c:Smith)	10	6:16.03	4.44 +4.44
3	11.05	St Margaret's 3	(McPherson,Howes,Brown,Harris,c:Antelme)	7	6:19.81	3.78 +8.22
4	11.04	Somerville 3	(Bowtell,Webber,Scott,MacDonald,c:Ly)	6	6:39.36	19.55 +27.77
5	11.03	Brisbane SHS	(Harwood,Nanayakkara,Collie,Diaconescu,c:Huyh)	9	7:00.84	21.48 +49.25

Race 12 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	12.05	St Margaret's 2	(Carrigan,George,Campbell,Shearer,c:Steinberg)	5	5:58.40	0.00 +0.00
2	12.01	All Hallows'	(Smith,Pryor,Purcell,Waldie,c:Herden)	8	6:04.92	6.52 +6.52
3	12.04	Somerville 2	(Bugg,Barratt,Doe,Graham,c:Carrigan)	9	6:07.58	2.66 +9.18
4	12.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Paull,Barker,Raffel,King,c:Page)	10	6:09.42	1.84 +11.02
5	12.03	Brisbane SHS	(Hammond,Kaur,Moriarty,Rich,c:Fitzsimmons)	6	6:39.97	30.55 +41.57
6	12.06	St Peters LC	(Roberts,Seden,Ucchino,Luton,c:Eid)	7	7:08.09	28.12 +69.69

Race 13 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	13.04	Somerville 1	(Bromell,Bishop,Bridgefoot,Salisbury,c:Boughton)	8	5:36.33	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	All Hallows'	(Robinson,Barazza,Hales,Jessop,c:Gascoigne)	6	5:41.04	4.71 +4.71
3	13.05	St Margaret's 1	(Hudson,Comiskey*,Spoonier,Bloomfield,c:Greenup)	7	5:47.45	6.41 +11.12
4	13.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Hourigan,Sinclair,Wagland,Somerville,c:Hirayama)	10	5:47.87	0.42 +11.54
5	13.03	Brisbane SHS	(Johnson,Molloy,Phoenix,Cristaudo,c:Anaya Partida)	5	6:02.31	14.44 +25.98
6	13.06	St Peters LC	(Black,Kenner,Pickersgill,Moorhead,c:Blackwood)	9	6:20.95	18.64 +44.62

*substitute

Race 14 Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	14.03	St Margaret's 1	(Hudson,Willersdorf,Hill,Lisle,c:Warner)	10	6:19.08	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02	St Hilda's	(Slater,Hawkins,Hughes,Thompson,c:Butler)	9	6:23.22	4.14 +4.14
3	14.01	All Hallows'	(Quinn,Wilkinson,Rolls,Dann,c:Wilkinson)	8	6:37.24	14.02 +18.16

2020 BSRA Competitor Event #1

Saturday, 8 August 2020

Race 15 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	15.01 All Hallows' (Buchan,Golds,Hrstich,Manahan,Perri,Schmidt,Stiles,Warriner,c:Verna)	10	8:01.89	0.00	+0.00
2	15.03 St Margaret's 3 (Quinn,Owen*,McGowan,Madsen,Rutherford,Behrend,Agnew,Leggit,c:Winter)	9	8:13.86	11.97	+11.97
3	15.02 St Hilda's (Henning,Radford,Reeves,Klisch,Montgomery,Nasser,Renwick,Jackson,c:Cole)	8	8:24.86	11.00	+22.97

*substitute

Race 16 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	16.06 St Margaret's 2 (Howes,Tracey,Tsien,Rice,McPhee,Brown,Howard,Howard,c:O'Neill)	7	7:34.20	0.00	+0.00
2	16.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Hopkins,Burgess,Thew,Cribb,Barr,Pinson*,Tilbury,Clewley,c:Hirst)	6	7:44.37	10.17	+10.17
3	16.04 Somerville 2 (Pearce,Hutson,Crook,Hesse,Cowan,Lacheca,Webber,Walker,c:Ridgway)	8	7:49.87	5.50	+15.67
4	16.03 Lourdes Hill (Clifford,Drivas,Crisante,van Dyke,Paterson,Gordon,duToit-Mann,Storey,c:Reardon)	10	7:59.97	10.10	+25.77
5	16.01 All Hallows' (McDonald,Downs,McCarthy,Lamari,Sambrook,Battersby,McAuliffe,Noonan,c:Furlan)	4	8:02.25	2.28	+28.05
6	16.07 St Peters LC (Moorhead*,Prior,Mayfield,Lythall,Blyton,Taylor,Cobb,Kenny,c:Button)	5	8:10.97	8.72	+36.77
7	16.05 St Hilda's (Wilkins,Morris,McKinnon,Bassingthwaighte,Young,Brooks,Layt,Cowan,c:Bennett)	9	8:30.18	19.21	+55.98

*substitute

Race 17 Schoolgirls Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	17.07 St Margaret's 1 (Malouf,Turnbull,Wright,Carrigan,Wightman,Scott,Flute,Carrigan,c:Russell)	10	7:19.78	0.00	+0.00
2	17.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Robinson,Cathcart,Hutton,Saggers,Lucas,Young,Hill,Duncan-Banks,c:Ashby)	8	7:22.11	2.33	+2.33
3	17.05 Somerville 1 (Montague,Pappas,Watt,Ready,Barrett,Roughan,Ladd,Ready,c:Drummond)	6	7:22.38	0.27	+2.60
4	17.01 All Hallows' (Gallagher,Crawley,Watt,Waldie,Ryan,Thomas,Dollar,Morgan,c:Forster)	3	7:27.57	5.19	+7.79
5	17.06 St Hilda's (Milligan,Sweetland,Crowther,Powell,Field,Coleman,Mayne,Taylor,c:Harvey)	7	7:30.29	2.72	+10.51
6	17.04 Lourdes Hill (L Barrow,Cohen,Taylor,Dammers,Piper,Graham,Harmey,Dillon,c:Thong)	5	7:39.22	8.93	+19.44
7	17.08 St Peters LC (Hunter,Millard,Graham,Samios,Garbanzo,Jansen,Slattery,Harp,c:Canto)	4	7:51.42	12.20	+31.64
8	17.03 Brisbane SHS (Murugadas,Norman,Ker,Ogilvie,Petrie,Russell,Grady,Hao,c:Sheppard)	9	8:16.07	24.65	+56.29

Race 18 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.04 Brisbane Girls GS 6 (Stewart,Marks,del Rosario,Schulz,c:Page)	8	4:54.42	0.00	+0.00
2	18.02 St Margaret's 5 (Dowling,Peacock,Holland,Jagers,c:Colledge)	10	5:04.65	10.23	+10.23
3	18.01 All Hallows' (Jobbins,Hannigan,Lamari,Hislop,c:Seva)	7	5:09.94	5.29	+15.52
4	18.05 Brisbane Girls GS 5 (Thomas,Prenzler,Howard,Douglas,c:Sultana)	6	5:14.92	4.98	+20.50
5	18.03 St Margaret's 6 (Milnes,Slack,Williams,Cunningham,c:Warner)	9	5:29.41	14.49	+34.99

Race 19 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	19.05 Brisbane Girls GS (Battaglia,Lee,Ridoutt,Fennon,c:Brentnall)	7	4:49.94	0.00	+0.00
2	19.01 All Hallows' (Carrigan,Ree,Anderson,Green,c:Cusack)	9	4:56.89	6.95	+6.95
3	19.03 St Margaret's 4 (Nehill,Kerr,Evans,Maccheron,c:Xiong)	8	5:16.80	19.91	+26.86
4	19.02 Somerville 4 (Roberts,Comben,Anderson,Burcham,c:Harris)	6	5:18.24	1.44	+28.30
5	19.04 St Peters LC (McGrath,Mackintosh,Coory,Ferris,c:Bowen)	10	5:28.91	10.67	+38.97

2020 BSRA Competitor Event #1

Saturday, 8 August 2020

Race 20 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.03	St Margaret's 3	(McGhee,Todd,Tsien,Pratt,c:Owen)	10	4:44.19	0.00 +0.00
2	20.05	Brisbane Girls GS	(Richardson,Forbes,Hundloe,Chambers,c:Williamson)	7	4:47.48	3.29 +3.29
3	20.02	Somerville 3	(Wheeler,Evans,Bradford,King,c:Scott)	9	4:50.37	2.89 +6.18
4	20.01	All Hallows'	(McInally,Duffy,Quinn,White,c:Oberthur)	6	4:55.61	5.24 +11.42
5	20.04	St Peters LC	(Newcomen,Harrison,Chaveron,Maddock*,c:Lobsinger)	8	5:05.71	10.10 +21.52

*substitute

Race 21 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.03	Somerville 2	(Wilson,Wells,Wauchope,Dargan,c:Cairns)	6	4:30.81	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04	St Margaret's 2	(Miles,Peat,Harte,Le,c:Campbell)	8	4:40.64	9.83 +9.83
3	21.01	All Hallows'	(Cassidy,Golds,Casey,Aro,c:Ekstrom-Smith)	5	4:41.06	0.42 +10.25
4	21.06	Brisbane Girls GS	(Petersen,Parker,Seipel-Hong,Bamber,c:Chow)	10	4:51.48	10.42 +20.67
5	21.02	Brisbane SHS	(Lamuri,O'Dwyer,McKenzie,Turan,c:Geneve-Clayer)	7	4:59.14	7.66 +28.33
6	21.05	St Peters LC	(Kenner,Nott,Murchison,Miles,c:Brook)	9	5:11.14	12.00 +40.33

Race 22 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.04	St Margaret's 1	(Mellor,O'Toole,Rice,Fahrensohn,c:Cooke)	8	4:12.06	0.00 +0.00
2	22.03	Somerville 1	(Bidstrup,Montague,Slatter,Milne,c:Furey)	6	4:16.90	4.84 +4.84
3	22.01	All Hallows'	(Belloso-Jaimes,Russell,Graham,Sully,c:Curtis)	10	4:26.28	9.38 +14.22
4	22.06	Brisbane Girls GS	(Valery,Hammer,Hogarth Howes,Cavallin,c:Skarott)	5	4:38.17	11.89 +26.11
5	22.02	Brisbane SHS	(Cook,Waldron,Kininmonth,Tran,c:Carter)	9	4:49.86	11.69 +37.80
6	22.05	St Peters LC	(Searls,Duval,Matthews,Fry,c:Axelsen)	7	5:28.36	38.50 +76.30

Race 23 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	23.04	Brisbane Girls GS	(Vaughan,Peters,Graham,Parr,c:Munro)	7	7:09.73	0.00 +0.00
2	23.01	All Hallows'	(O'Sullivan,Scotney,Andrews,Moses,c:Coop)	8	7:24.85	15.12 +15.12
3	23.03	St Margaret's 4	(Higgins,Earnshaw,Jenkins,Maher,c:Nehill)	9	7:35.94	11.09 +26.21
4	23.02	Brisbane SHS	(McLachlan,Adia,Greig,Field,c:Diacos)	10	7:37.44	1.50 +27.71

Race 24 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	24.04	St Margaret's 3	(McPherson,Howes,Brown,Harris,c:Antelme)	8	6:48.37	0.00 +0.00
2	24.05	Brisbane Girls GS	(Sheehan,Choo,Boden,Chalmers,c:Smith)	9	6:51.84	3.47 +3.47
3	24.01	All Hallows'	(Dawson,Neville,Robinson,FitzGerald,c:Porter)	7	6:53.03	1.19 +4.66
4	24.03	Somerville 3	(Bowtell,Scott,Webber,MacDonald,c:Ly)	6	7:23.13	30.10 +34.76
5	24.02	Brisbane SHS	(Harwood,Nanayakkara,Collie,Diaconescu,c:Huyh)	10	7:30.49	7.36 +42.12

Race 25 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	25.04	St Margaret's 2	(Carrigan,George,Campbell,Shearer,c:Steinberg)	10	6:34.25	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01	All Hallows'	(Smith,Pryor,Purcell,Waldie,c:Herden)	5	6:37.45	3.20 +3.20
3	25.06	Brisbane Girls GS	(Paull,Barker,Raffel,King,c:Page)	6	6:40.06	2.61 +5.81
4	25.03	Somerville 2	(Bugg,Barratt,Doe,Graham,c:Carrigan)	7	6:41.05	0.99 +6.80
5	25.02	Brisbane SHS	(Hammond,Kaur,Moriarty,Rich,c:Fitzsimmons)	9	7:08.74	27.69 +34.49
6	25.05	St Peters LC 2	(Roberts,Kenner*,Ucchino,Seden,c:Eid)	8	7:36.93	28.19 +62.68

*substitute

Race 26 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	26.03	Somerville 1	(Bromell,Bishop,Bridgefoot,Salisbury,c:Boughton)	9	6:09.58	0.00 +0.00
2	26.01	All Hallows'	(Robinson,Barazza,Hales,Jessop,c:Gascoigne)	10	6:13.29	3.71 +3.71
3	26.04	St Margaret's 1	(Hudson,Comiskey*,Spooner,Bloomfield,c:Greenup)	7	6:13.66	0.37 +4.08
4	26.06	Brisbane Girls GS	(Hourigan,Sinclair,Wagland,Somerville,c:Hirayama)	8	6:20.23	6.57 +10.65
	26.05	St Peters LC	(Black,Kenner,Pickersgill,Moorhead,c:Blackwood)	5	SCRATCHED	
	26.02	Brisbane SHS	(Johnson,Molloy,Phoenix,Cristaudo,c:Anaya Partida)	6	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

2020 BSRA Competitor Event #1

Saturday, 8 August 2020

Race 27 Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	27.03	St Margaret's 1	(Hudson, Willersdorf, Hill, Lisle, c: Warner)	9	6:54.93	0.00 +0.00
2	27.01	All Hallows'	(Quinn, Wilkinson, Rolls, Dann, c: Wilkinson)	10	6:56.52	1.59 +1.59
	27.02	St Hilda's	(Slater, Hawkins, Hughes, Thompson, c: Butler)	8	SCRATCHED	

Race 28 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	28.01	All Hallows'	(Buchan, Golds, Hrstich, Manahan, Perri, Schmidt, Stiles, Warriner, c: Verna)	9	8:29.27	0.00 +0.00
2	28.03	St Margaret's 3	(Quinn, Owen*, McGowan, Madsen, Rutherford, Behrend, Agnew, Leggit, c: Winter)	8	8:37.37	8.10 +8.10
	28.02	St Hilda's	(Henning, Radford, Reeves, Klisch, Montgomery, Nasser, Renwick, Jackson, c: Cole)	10	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 29 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	29.05	St Margaret's 2	(Howes, Tracey, Wright, Rice, McPhee, Brown, Howard, Howard, c: Russell)	8	7:52.00	0.00 +0.00
2	29.07	Brisbane Girls GS	(Hopkins, Burgess, Thew, Cribb, Pinson*, Barr, Tilbury, Clewley, c: Hirst)	5	7:58.04	6.04 +6.04
3	29.03	Somerville 2	(Ginn, Hutson, Crook, Hesse, Cowan, Lacheca, Pearce, Walker, c: Ridgway)	9	8:00.63	2.59 +8.63
4	29.04	St Hilda's	(Wilkins, Morris, Jackson*, Bassingthwaighte, Young, Brooks, McKinnon, Cowan, c: Bennett)	4	8:08.18	7.55 +16.18
5	29.02	Lourdes Hill	(Clifford, Drivas, Crisante, van Dyke, Paterson, Gordon, du Toit-Mann, Storey, c: Thong)	7	8:10.87	2.69 +18.87
6	29.01	All Hallows'	(McDonald, Downs, McCarthy, Lamari, Sambrook, Battersby, McAuliffe, Noonan, c: Furlan)	6	8:17.83	6.96 +25.83
7	29.06	St Peters LC	(Black*, Prior, Mayfield, Lythall, Blyton, Taylor, Cobb, Kenny, c: Button)	10	8:20.24	2.41 +28.24

*substitute

Race 30 Schoolgirls Open Eight					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	30.06	St Margaret's 1	(Tsien, Turnbull, Malouf, Carrigan, Wightman, Scott, Flute, Carrigan, c: O'Neill)	8	7:17.86	0.00 +0.00
2	30.08	Brisbane Girls GS	(Robinson, Cathcart, Hutton, Saggors, Lucas, Young, Hill, Duncan-Banks, c: Ashby)	4	7:22.79	4.93 +4.93
3	30.05	St Hilda's	(Milligan, Sweetland, Crowther, Powell, Field, Coleman, Mayne, Taylor, c: Harvey)	9	7:23.42	0.63 +5.56
4	30.01	All Hallows'	(Watt, Dollar, Crawley, Thomas, Gallagher, Morgan, Waldie, Ryan, c: Forster)	5	7:26.50	3.08 +8.64
5	30.04	Somerville 1	(Montague, Pappas, Watt, Ready, Barrett, Roughan, Ladd, Ready, c: Drummond)	6	7:32.03	5.53 +14.17
6	30.03	Lourdes Hill	(L Barrow, Cohen, Taylor, Dammers, Piper, Graham, Harmey, Dillon, c: Reardon)	7	7:40.72	8.69 +22.86
7	30.07	St Peters LC	(Prior, Millard, Graham, Samios, Garbanzo, Jansen, Slattery, Harp, c: Canto)	3	7:49.96	9.24 +32.10
8	30.02	Brisbane SHS	(Murugadas, Norman, Ker, Ogilvie, Petrie, Russell, Grady, Hao, c: Sheppard)	10	7:52.36	2.40 +34.50